TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Investment Company, LLC		IN1/N1/1998 I	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZSI, LLC	
Street Address:	3924A Varsity Drive	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1256092	CUSH-A-CLAMP	
Registration Number:	2254187	CUSH-A-CLIP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 641-1600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48341

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2608

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Keller

Total Attachments: 1

source=name change document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002790 FRAME: 0837

\$25.00

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND INDUSTRY SERVICES - CORPORATION, SECURITIES AND LAND DEVELOPMENT BUREAU					
Date Received	JAN 08 1998	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)			
			FILED		
Name Rodney A. Knight		JAN 12 1998			
Address 800 W. Long Lake Rd., Suite 180		Administrator MI DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & INDUSTRY SERVICES			
City Bloomfield H	State Hills, Michigan	Zip Code 48302	CORPORATION, SECURITIES & LAND DEVELOPMENT BUREAU EFFECTIVE DATE:		

Document will be returned to name and address indicated above

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION For use by Domestic Limited Liability Companies

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned limited liability company executes the following Certificate of Amendment:

1. The present name of the limited liability company is:

HORIZON INVESTMENT COMPANY, LLC

2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:

B21-735

- The date of filing of it original articles of organization was December 23, 1997.
- 4. The location of the registered office is:

3924A Varsity Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48108

5. Article I of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is: ZSI, LLC. \checkmark

The amendment was approved by the unanimous vote of all of the members entitled to vote.

SIGNED, as of the 1/st day of January, 1998.

by:

Edward C. Cady, Chairman of the Board (a Manager)

Preparer's name and business telephone number:

RECORDED: 02/10/2004

Rodney A. Knight (248) 647-4824

Dire